IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA OFFICE OF THE CLERK

145 EAST HARMON II TRUST; AND
ANTHONY TAN, AS TRUSTEE OF THE 145
EAST HARMON II TRUST,
Appellants,
vs.
THE RESIDENCES AT MGM GRAND-TOWER
A OWNERS' ASSOCIATION,
Respondent.

Supreme Court No. 75920 District Court Case No. A733764

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT TO NRAP 16 SETTLEMENT PROGRAM

TO: Ayon Law, PLLC \ Luis A. Ayon Singer & Larsen P.C. \ Brent A. Larsen

Pursuant to NRAP 16, this matter is assigned to the Settlement Program. Any questions regarding scheduling should be directed to the assigned settlement judge:

Robert F. Saint-Aubin 23712 Colima Bay Monarch Beach, CA 92629 Phone: (702) 985-2400

- > Unless the settlement judge directs otherwise, each party shall submit a confidential settlement statement directly to the Settlement Judge within 15 days from the date of this notice. A settlement statement is limited to 10 pages, shall not be served on opposing counsel or submitted to the Supreme Court. See NRAP 16(d).
- > All counsel shall participate in a premediation telephone conference initiated by the settlement judge within 30 days of this Notice. See NRAP 16(b).
- > All papers or documents filed with the Supreme Court while a case is in the settlement program shall be served on all parties and the settlement judge. See NRAP 16(a)(3).
- > Additional information regarding the settlement program is available on the court's website: http://supreme.nvcourts.gov/Settlement Program/Overview/

DATE: June 06, 2018

Elizabeth A. Brown, Clerk of Court

By: Shaunna Troop
Settlement Program Administrative Coordinator

Notification List

Electronic Ayon Law, PLLC \ Luis A. Ayon Singer & Larsen P.C. \ Brent A. Larsen Robert F. Saint-Aubin, Settlement Judge